Section 2 ++++++++++	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
RESOLUTION #	OF 2024: Approval of Agenda
RESOLVED that the Ulyss	es Town Board agenda for February 13, 2024 is approved as presented/amended.
Section 5 OLD BUSINES	S ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
	2024: Use of American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Funds Strategy own Board approves the America Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds strategy, including timelines and posed/amended.
Section 6 NEW BUSINES	SS++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
RESOLUTION #of 2	2024: 2023 Use of the American Rescue Plan Act (APRA) Funds for Water District 3
•	oted budget approved the use of American Rescue Plan (ARPA) funds for the critical radio meter or Water District 3 in the amount of \$27,548, and
WHEREAS in 2023, the ra	ndio meters were purchased and replaced throughout Water District 3, and
WHEREAS this resolution	is for purposes of documentation and reporting, therefore be it
RESOLVED that the total used in 2023.	ARPA funds used for this purpose was the \$27,548 as budgeted and is the total of ARPA funds
RESOLUTION #of 2	2024: Cancellation of February 27 <sup>th</sup> Regular Meeting
RESOLVED the Ulysses To	own Board cancels its regularly scheduled February 27, 2024 meeting.
	F MINUTES++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
RESOLVED, that the Ulyss Meeting and Public Hear	ses Town Board approve the meeting minutes, as presented/amended, from: 1/23/24 Regular ing
	F CLAIMS ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
RESOLVED that the Ulyss through in the am	es Town Board has reviewed and approves payment of claims for: vouchers numberedount of \$